



DATE: 09/30/16 (Revision Date: 4/12/17)

PCN #: 16-23.A

PCN Title: Conversion to Diodes Incorporated standard product label on all parts currently using the Pericom product label.

Dear Customer:

This is an announcement of change(s) to products that are currently being offered by Diodes Incorporated.

We request that you acknowledge receipt of this notification within 30 days of the date of this PCN. Please refer to the implementation date of this change as it is stated in the attached PCN form. Please contact your local Diodes sales representative to acknowledge receipt of this PCN.

The changes announced in this PCN will not be implemented earlier than 90 days from the notification date stated in the attached PCN form.

Previously agreed upon customer specific change process requirements or device specific requirements will be addressed separately.

For questions or clarification regarding this PCN, please contact your local Diodes sales representative.

Sincerely,

Diodes Incorporated PCN Team





PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE

PCN-16-23.A

Notification Date:	Implementation Date:	Product Family:	Change Type:	PCN #:	
30 th September, 2016	6 th January, 2017	ALL	Labeling	16-23.A	
TITLE					
Conversion to Diodes Incorporated standard product label on all parts currently using the Pericom product label.					
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE					
This PCN is being issued to notify customers that in order to standardize our label format, Diodes Incorporated is in the process of changing from the Pericom or PT Pericom Technology Inc. product and shipping labels to the Diodes Incorporated standard product labels on Pericom branded products.					
Please refer to the label examples for the Pericom product label and the Diodes Incorporated standard product labels below.					
Parts currently using the Pericom product label will ship until supply is exhausted. During an interim transition period, some shipments may also have both labels attached.					







Page 3 of 4 Diodes Incorporated www.diodes.com





IMPACT

No change in datasheet parameters and product performance.

PRODUCTS AFFECTED				
All Pericom branded products.				
WEB LINKS				
Manufacturer's Notice:	http://www.diodes.com/quality/pcns			
For More Information Contact:	http://www.diodes.com/contacts			
Data Sheet:	http://www.diodes.com/products			
DISCLAIMER				
Unless a Diodes Incorporated Sales representative is contacted in writing within 30 days of the posting of this notice, all changes described in this announcement are considered approved.				